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[ Graduate School of Economics]
Academic Calendar for AY 2020 Spring Semester (Updated: May 5)

Certificate of Academic Record (grades for 2019 Fall reflected) /
Certificate of Enrollment available Wednesday, April 1% 12:30pm-
Distribution of handouts at Office of Student Services
*Please show your student ID card with a new sticker for AY 2020.
*For prospective students, student ID card will be given after submitting a “Receipt of tuition payment (A)”.

Friday, April 3 —

Online Course Registration Period for Spring Semester Thursday, April 16" 12:30pm — Tuesday, April 21% 11:00am
*Please register for corequisite courses, “‘Set” courses, and Fall Semester courses offered by other Graduate Schools and
Faculties during this period,

Submission deadline of list of registered courses Tuesday, April 21% 4:45pm
*Students must confirm that there are no errors in registered courses via Academic Affairs Web System. In addition, please
print the list of registered courses, obtain a signature from your supervisor and submit it to Graduate School of Economics
Section.
For those who are not able to obtain a signature from your supervisor in person, please send the list to your supervisor via
email, and ask them to submit it on your behalf.

Spring Semester courses start Thursday, April 30" 4:45pm

Certificate of Expected Graduation for second year level Master students /

Certificate of Expected Withdrawal from the Doctoral Program with Completion of Course Requirement for third year level
Doctoral students available Friday,May1+—TBA

Monday, May 4%
Tuesday, May 5%
Wednesday, May 6™

Greenery Day (national holiday) (Classes are held)

Children’s Day (national holiday) (Classes are held)

Substitute holiday (Classes are held)

Course Registration Confirmation available via the Academic Affairs May 11, 9:00 am
Web System “List of Registered Courses”

Course Registration Cancelation Period

(Spring courses and 1% half of Spring Semester courses only)

Final class day for Spring Semester 1* half courses
First class day for Spring Semester 2" half courses

Announcement of grades for 1% half of Spring Semester courses
Application for grade inquiry

Course Registration Cancelation Period
(2" half of Spring Semester courses only)

Last day of Spring Semester courses

Announcement of grades for Spring Semester courses
Application for grade inquiry

Annual health examination

Guidance sessions offered by research institutes

Tuesday, May 19" — Wednesday, May 20th

Wednesday, June 10"
Thursday, June 11%

Monday, Jun 29'" -

Monday, June 29" — Tuesday, June 30

Tuesday, June 30" — Wednesday, July 1%
Wednesday, July 22"

Friday, September 4%

Friday, September 4" — Wednesday, September 9"

TBA

Please see the Student Website



